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1301 NW 3'' Street, Deerfield Beach FL 33442 
Q-13147 

Date: February 1, 2023 
Expires: February 26, 2023 

Prepared For: Bill To: Ship To: 

Alex Wamsley VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 
12300 W FOREST Hill BLVD 

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 
PARKS MAINTENANCE DEPT 
11780 PIERSON ROAD 
WELLINGTON, FL 33414 

Athletic Fields Crew Chief 

Village of Wellington WELLINGTON, FL 33414 

Sourcewell Cooperative Contract Number: Toro 031121-TTC. Ventrac 031121TTC-2. Effective 4/31/2021- 4/30/2025 

Total Qty Model No. Description MSRP Each Price Each Extended Price 
Units 
1 1 03780 

3 03721 
2 03727 
1 0340,5 
1 30669 
1 TDELIVERY 
1 TSETUP 

Toro Reelmaster 7000-D - 55 hp Tier 4-Compliant Diesel $104,175.00 
27 Inch 8 Blade (RR) Radial Reel EdgeSeries 
32 Inch 8, Blade (RR) Radial Reel EdgeSeries 
7 in Weight for CUs w/o Attachments Set of 5 
White Universal Sunshade 
Toro Delivery Fee 
Toro Setup Fee 
Total 

Warranty 

$6,687.00 
$7,407.00 

$763.00 
$940.00 

Terms: 
Equipment Total 

Sales Tax 

Totals: 

$81,256.50 
$5,215.86 
$5,777.46 

$595.14 
$733.20 

$2,195.75 
$2,195.75 

The above quote meets or exceeds ANSI Safety Specification. Toro Commercial Equipment carries a two-year or 1500 hour 
warranty. 

$81,256.50 
$15,647 .58 
$11,554.92 . 

$595.14 
$733.20 

$2,195.75 
$2,195.75 

$114,178.84 

Net 30 
$114,178.84 

$0.00 

$114,178.84 

The undersigned hereby orders from Hector Turf the equipment detailed in this quotation. This order is subject to our ability to obtain 
such equipment from the manufacturer and Hector Turf shall be under no liability if delivery of the equipment is delayed or prevented 
due to labor disturbances, transportation difficulties, or for any reason beyond our control. The price indicated is subject to your receipt 
of the Equipment p_rior to any change in price by the manufacturer. 

Please indicate your acceptance of this quote as an order by signing below and returning via email to jason.dupree@hectorturt.com or 
fax 941.487.6889. Payment terms are subject to credit approval. Time of delivery may vary; please check when placing order. 

Signed: 

Name: 

Date : 

Thank you for considering Hector Turf for your equipment needs. If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact 

me. 

Sincerely, 

J ti-5'1n Pv1rree 
Territory Manager - SFG 
(561) 718-412.0, jason.dupree@hectorturf.com 
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Alex Wamsley 
Athletic Fields Crew Chief 
Village of Wellington 

Dear Alex Wamsley, 

Thank you for your interest in Hector Turf. Per your request, I am pleased to submit the enclosed quotation for your review. 

Should you have any further questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me or our office. My direct phone 

number and email address are listed below for your conven ience. Once again, thank you for your consideration of Wesco Turf. 

Best Regards, 

J P..Svn Dv1rree 
Territory Manager - SFG 

(561) 718-4120, jason.dupree@hectorturf.com 


