Replacement for F-717



1301 NW 3rd Street, Deerfield Beach FL 33442

Prepared For:

Alex Wamsley Athletic Fields Crew Chief

Village of Wellington

Bill To:

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON 12300 W FOREST HILL BLVD

WELLINGTON, FL 33414

Q-13147

Date: February 1, 2023 Expires: February 26, 2023

Ship To

VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON PARKS MAINTENANCE DEPT 11780 PIERSON ROAD WELLINGTON, FL 33414

Sourcewell Cooperative Contract Number: Toro 031121-TTC. Ventrac 031121TTC-2. Effective 4/31/2021 - 4/30/2025

Total Units	Qty	Model No.	Description	MSRP Each	Price Each	Extended Price
1	1	03780	Toro Reelmaster 7000-D - 55 hp Tier 4-Compliant Diesel	\$104,175.00	\$81,256.50	\$81,256.50
	3	03721	27 Inch 8 Blade (RR) Radial Reel EdgeSeries	\$6,687.00	\$5,215.86	\$15,647.58
	2	03727	32 Inch 8 Blade (RR) Radial Reel EdgeSeries	\$7,407.00	\$5,777.46	\$11,554.92
	1	03405	7 in Weight for CUs w/o Attachments Set of 5	\$763.00	\$595.14	\$595.14
	1	30669	White Universal Sunshade	\$940.00	\$733.20	\$733.20
	1	TDELIVERY	Toro Delivery Fee		\$2,195.75	\$2,195.75
	1	TSETUP	Toro Setup Fee		\$2,195.75	\$2,195.75
			Total			\$114,178.84

 Terms:
 Net 30

 Equipment Total
 \$114,178.84

 Sales Tax
 \$0.00

 Totals:
 \$114,178.84

Warranty

The above quote meets or exceeds ANSI Safety Specification. Toro Commercial Equipment carries a two-year or 1500 hour warranty.

The undersigned hereby orders from Hector Turf the equipment detailed in this quotation. This order is subject to our ability to obtain such equipment from the manufacturer and Hector Turf shall be under no liability if delivery of the equipment is delayed or prevented due to labor disturbances, transportation difficulties, or for any reason beyond our control. The price indicated is subject to your receipt of the Equipment prior to any change in price by the manufacturer.

Please indicate your acceptance of this quote as an order by signing below and returning via email to jason.dupree@hectorturf.com or fax 941.487.6889. Payment terms are subject to credit approval. Time of delivery may vary; please check when placing order.

Signed:		
Name:		
Date:		

Thank you for considering Hector Turf for your equipment needs. If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jason Dupree

Territory Manager - SFG (561) 718-4120, jason.dupree@hectorturf.com



Alex Wamsley Athletic Fields Crew Chief Village of Wellington

Dear Alex Wamsley,

Thank you for your interest in Hector Turf. Per your request, I am pleased to submit the enclosed quotation for your review.

Should you have any further questions regarding this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me or our office. My direct phone number and email address are listed below for your convenience. Once again, thank you for your consideration of Wesco Turf.

Best Regards,

Jason Dupree

Territory Manager - SFG (561) 718-4120, jason.dupree@hectorturf.com